

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 16745/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2007 in MSA No. 97/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GUNDAMMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.M. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice regarding delay and on SLP.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.6624-6625 of 2008.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master